Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

Brussels,
18/07/2013 Belgium
31/07/2013 Leeds
09/08/2013 Sutton
05/09/2013 Newcastle
July - Sept Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Standard
15/07/2013 Chartered
Care Quality
30/07/2013 Commission
Foundation
18/09/2013 Trust Network
NHS Shared
Business
26/09/2013 Services

Attending an official meeting
Attending an internal meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting

Type of hospitality received

Drinks reception
Dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

01-
02/07/2013 Egham

Attending an internal meeting

AIR

AIR

OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£154.00 £34.73
£79.00
£7.00
£194.50 £67.00
OTHER
RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£11.40 £17.00

TOTAL COST

£188.73
£79.00
£7.00
£261.50
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£28.40



04/07/2013 Egham

09/07/2013 Cambridge

10/07/2013 London

11 - Washington,
14/07/2013 USA
15/07/2013 London
16/07/2013 Newcastle

08/08/2013 London
05/09/2013 London

12/09/2013 London

13/09/2013 Oxford

14/09/2013 Izmir, Turkey

18 - Geneva,
20/09/2013 Switzerland

24/09/2013 London

Attending external meeting
with Cumberland Lodge
Trustees

Attending external meeting
with Cambridge University
Attending external meeting
with Medical Research
Council

Attending external meeting of
Commonwealth Fund and
Nuffield Trust

Attending an internal meeting
Attending external meeting
with University of Newcastle
Attending external meeting
with London School of
Hygiene & Tropical Medicine
Attending an internal meeting
Attending external meeting
with Royal College of General
Practitioners

Speaking engagement -
Centre for Clinical Vaccinology
Tropical Medicine, Oxford
University 10th Anniversary
Symposium

External meeting - World
Health Organisation (WHO)
Regional Committee for
Europe

External meeting - WHO
Strategic and technical
advisory group: Tackling
Antimicrobial Resistance
External meeting Exeter
University

£1,898.65

£119.87

£1,089.60

£13.20 £10.00
£21.85 £5.50
£11.00
£22.40 £43.03
£14.00

£198.70
£10.50

£37.90
£13.20 £34.30
£32.00

£23.20

£27.35

£11.00

£286.70 £2,250.78

£14.00

£198.70

£23.40
£30.00

£23.40
£30.00

£10.50

£37.90

£68.29

£188.16

£1,137.10

£32.00



External meeting with the
25/09/2013 London Wellcome Trust

External meeting with Institute
30/09/2013 London of Global Health Innovation £13.20
July - Sept Govt car

Hospitality

Received
Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received
Garfield Weston

03/07/2013 Foundation Fortnum and Mason hamper
Commonwealth
Fund/Nuffield

11/07/2013 Trust Accommodation and meals
Newcastle

16/07/2013 University Dinner and accommodation

23/07/2013 Williamson Tea Gift packet of tea
London School
of Hygiene and
Tropical

08/08/2013 Medicine Breakfast
Genomics

05/09/2013 England Ltd Breakfast
Academy of
Medical Royal

06/09/2013 Colleges Breakfast
Royal College
of General

12/09/2013 Practitioners Dinner

16/09/2013 Karma Nirvana Book

£74.59

£2,836.74

£74.59

£13.20
£2,836.74



UN

Ambassador's

residence,
18/09/2013 Geneva
Exeter Health

and Wellbeing

Accommodation

24/09/2013 Data Resource Dinner
25/09/2013 Wellcome Trust Lunch

Institute of
Global Health
30/09/2013 Innovation

Richard Douglas - Director General Strategy, Finance and NHS

Return business flights to
Doha and accommodation.

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

19/07/2013 Rugby
29/07/2013 London
30/07/2013 Birmingham
21/08/2013 Leeds

11/09/2013 Liverpool
17/09/2013 Leeds
20/09/2013 Leeds
July - Sept Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name

Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting
Speaking at Chartered

Institute of Public Finance and

Accountability (CIPFA)
Conference

Attending an official meeting
Attending an official meeting

Type of hospitality received

RAIL
£56.00

£94.00
£79.00

£244.50

£87.50

OTHER

TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

£95.00

£68.00

TOTAL COST

£56.00
£95.00
£94.00
£79.00

£244.50
£68.00
£87.50
£0.00



Nil

Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

02/07/2013 Warwick Attending an official meeting £12.00 £68.50 £85.00 £165.50
03/07/2013 London Attending an official meeting £20.00 £20.00
10/09/2013 Coventry Attending an official meeting £103.50 £13.00 £116.50
11/09/2013 London Attending an official meeting £44.40 £11.40 £55.80
19/09/2013 London N/A £4.99 £4.99
25/09/2013 Leeds Attending an official meeting £45.20 £45.00 £90.20
July - Sept  Govt car £0.00
Hospitality

Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

10/07/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £67.00 £67.00

12/07/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £67.00 £67.00

Attending an Open Culture
22/07/2013 London meeting £24.00 £24.00



Attending a meeting with
23/07/2013 London personal coach £12.00
27/09/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £93.50
July - Sept Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE

AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

Attending a meeting with Chief
Executive Officers for
Bedfordshire and
02/07/2013 Luton Hertfordshire Provider Trusts £27.00
Speaking at the Local
Government Association

03/07/2013 Manchester Annual Conference £308.00
12/07/2013 Wigan Attending an official meeting £103.65
19/07/2013 Leeds Attending an official meeting £53.10

Speaking at the Responding
to the Francis Report regional

07/08/2013 Birmingham event £59.50
Chairing a Vulnerable Older
04/09/2013 Manchester People Programme Event £142.50

Chairing a Vulnerable Older
06/09/2013 Kings Lynn People Programme Event £65.00

£84.00

£12.00
£93.50
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£27.00

£308.00
£103.65
£53.10
£59.50

£226.50

£65.00



Speaking at the Local
Government Chronical

12/09/2013 Maidenhead Summit £27.80
20/09/2013 Portsmouth Attending an official meeting £66.20
27/09/2013 Leeds Attending an official meeting £145.90

July - Sept Govt car

Hospitality
Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Bedfordshire &

Hertfordshire

Provider Trusts
02/07/2013 in Luton Dinner

Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS
Attending a meeting with
North Essex Mental Health
29/07/2013 Chelmsford Trust £31.50
20/08/2013 Leeds Attending an internal meeting £53.10
Attending a meeting with
Nottingham University

03/09/2013 Nottingham Hospital £48.00
Attending a meeting at Said
24/09/2013 Oxford Business School £19.50

July - Sept  Govt car

£27.80
£66.20
£145.90
£0.00

TOTAL COST

£31.50

£53.10

£48.00

£19.50
£0.00



Hospitality

Received
Organisation

Date Name Type of hospitality received
Nottingham

03/09/2013 University Lunch

Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

11/07/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £26.10 £26.10
15/07/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £26.10 £26.10
02/08/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £9.65 £9.65
14/08/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £9.65 £9.65
22/08/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £26.10 £26.10
10/09/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £26.10 £6.60 £32.70
26/09/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £26.10 £26.10
July-Sept  Govt car £0.00
Hospitality

Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil



Jacqueline Burke - Non Executive Director

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE OTHER TOTAL COST
AIR RAIL TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS

18/09/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £28.80 £7.00 £35.80

20/09/2013 London Attending an internal meeting £22.90 £7.00 £29.90

July-Sept  Govt car £0.00

Hospitality

Received

Organisation
Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil



