Una O'Brien - Permanent Secretary

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	6	
	Brussels,						
18/07/2013	Belgium	Attending an official meeting		£154.00	£34.73	}	£188.73
31/07/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£79.00			£79.00
09/08/2013	Sutton	Attending an official meeting		£7.00			£7.00
05/09/2013	Newcastle	Attending an official meeting		£194.50	£67.00)	£261.50
July - Sept	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality

Received

Date	Organisation Name	Type of hospitality received
15/07/2013	Standard Chartered Care Quality	Drinks reception
30/07/2013	Commission Foundation	Dinner
18/09/2013	Trust Network NHS Shared Business	Dinner
26/09/2013	Services	Dinner

Professor Dame Sally Davies - Chief Medical Officer

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	;	
01-							
02/07/2013	Egham	Attending an internal meeting		£11.40	£17.00		£28.40

	Attending external meeting					
	with Cumberland Lodge					
04/07/2013 Egham	Trustees Attending external meeting		£13.20	£10.00		£23.20
09/07/2013 Cambridge	with Cambridge University Attending external meeting with Medical Research		£21.85	£5.50		£27.35
10/07/2013 London	Council			£11.00		£11.00
10/07/2013 London	Attending external meeting of			£11.00		£11.00
11 - Washington,	Commonwealth Fund and					
14/07/2013 USA	Nuffield Trust	£1,898.65	£22.40	£43.03	£286.70	£2,250.78
15/07/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting	21,000.00	222.40	£14.00	2200.70	£14.00
	Attending external meeting			214.00		214.00
16/07/2013 Newcastle	with University of Newcastle		£198.70			£198.70
10,01,2010 110100000	Attending external meeting		2100110			2100110
	with London School of					
08/08/2013 London	Hygiene & Tropical Medicine				£23.40	£23.40
05/09/2013 London	Attending an internal meeting				£30.00	£30.00
	Attending external meeting					
	with Royal College of General					
12/09/2013 London	Practitioners			£10.50		£10.50
	Speaking engagement -					
	Centre for Clinical Vaccinology					
	Tropical Medicine, Oxford					
	University 10th Anniversary					
13/09/2013 Oxford	Symposium		£37.90			£37.90
	External meeting - World					
	Health Organisation (WHO)					
	Regional Committee for					
14/09/2013 Izmir, Turkey	Europe	£119.87			£68.29	£188.16
	External meeting - WHO					
	Strategic and technical					
18 - Geneva,	advisory group: Tackling					
20/09/2013 Switzerland	Antimicrobial Resistance	£1,089.60	£13.20	£34.30		£1,137.10
	External meeting Exeter					000.55
24/09/2013 London	University			£32.00		£32.00

25/09/2013 London	External meeting with the Wellcome Trust		£74.59	£74.59
30/09/2013 London July - Sept Govt car	External meeting with Institute of Global Health Innovation	£13.20	£2,836.74	£13.20 £2,836.74

Date	Organisation Name	Type of hospitality received
03/07/2013	Garfield Weston Foundation Commonwealth Fund/Nuffield	Fortnum and Mason hamper
11/07/2013		Accommodation and meals
16/07/2013	University	Dinner and accommodation
23/07/2013	Williamson Tea London School of Hygiene and Tropical	Gift packet of tea
08/08/2013	Medicine Genomics	Breakfast
05/09/2013	England Ltd Academy of Medical Royal	Breakfast
06/09/2013	•	Breakfast
12/09/2013	Practitioners	Dinner
16/09/2013	Karma Nirvana	Book

UN Ambassador's residence, 18/09/2013 Geneva Exeter Health and Wellbeing 24/09/2013 Data Resource 25/09/2013 Data Resource Solobal Health Institute of Global Health 30/09/2013 Innovation

Richard Douglas - Director General Strategy, Finance and NHS

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS		
19/07/2013	Rugby	Attending an official meeting		£56.00			£56.00
29/07/2013	London	Attending an official meeting			£95.00		£95.00
30/07/2013	Birmingham	Attending an official meeting		£94.00			£94.00
21/08/2013	Leeds	Attending an official meeting		£79.00			£79.00
		Speaking at Chartered					
		Institute of Public Finance and					
		Accountability (CIPFA)					
11/09/2013	Liverpool	Conference		£244.50			£244.50
17/09/2013	Leeds	Attending an official meeting			£68.00		£68.00
20/09/2013	Leeds	Attending an official meeting		£87.50			£87.50
July - Sept	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality Received

Organisation

	-	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Dr Felicity Harvey - Director General Public Health

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
02/07/2013	Warwick	Attending an official meeting		£12.00	£68.50	£85.00		£165.50
03/07/2013	London	Attending an official meeting		£20.00				£20.00
10/09/2013	Coventry	Attending an official meeting		£103.50	£13.00			£116.50
11/09/2013	London	Attending an official meeting		£44.40	£11.40			£55.80
19/09/2013	London	N/A					£4.99	9 £4.99
25/09/2013	Leeds	Attending an official meeting		£45.20	£45.00			£90.20
July - Sept	Govt car							£0.00

Hospitality

Received

Organisation Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nil

Charlie Massey - Director General External Relations

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/	MEALS	
10/07/2013	3 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£67.00			£67.00
12/07/2013	3 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting Attending an Open Culture		£67.00			£67.00
22/07/2013	3 London	meeting			£24.00		£24.00

Nil

	Attending a meeting with		
23/07/2013 London	personal coach	£12.00	£12.00
27/09/2013 Leeds	Attending an internal meeting	£93.50	£93.50
July - Sept Govt car			£0.00

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil

Jon Rouse - Director General of Social Care, Local Government and Care Partnerships

DATE DESTINATION	PURPOSE			OTHER	TOTAL COST
		AIR RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC	/MEALS	
	Attending a meeting with Chief				
	Executive Officers for				
	Bedfordshire and				
02/07/2013 Luton	Hertfordshire Provider Trusts	£27	.00		£27.00
	Speaking at the Local				
	Government Association				
03/07/2013 Manchester	Annual Conference	£308	.00		£308.00
12/07/2013 Wigan	Attending an official meeting	£103	.65		£103.65
19/07/2013 Leeds	Attending an official meeting	£53	.10		£53.10
	Speaking at the Responding				
	to the Francis Report regional				
07/08/2013 Birmingham	event	£59	.50		£59.50
	Chairing a Vulnerable Older				
04/09/2013 Manchester	People Programme Event	£142	.50	£84.00	£226.50
	Chairing a Vulnerable Older				
06/09/2013 Kings Lynn	People Programme Event	£65	.00		£65.00

	Speaking at the Local		
	Government Chronical		
12/09/2013 Maidenhead	Summit	£27.80	£27.80
20/09/2013 Portsmouth	Attending an official meeting	£66.20	£66.20
27/09/2013 Leeds	Attending an official meeting	£145.90	£145.90
July - Sept Govt car			£0.00

- Organisation Date Name Type of hospitality received
- Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire Provider Trusts 02/07/2013 in Luton Dinner

Karen Wheeler - Director General Group Operations & Assurance

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	5	
		Attending a meeting with					
		North Essex Mental Health					
29/07/2013	Chelmsford	Trust		£31.50			£31.50
20/08/2013	Leeds	Attending an internal meeting		£53.10			£53.10
		Attending a meeting with					
		Nottingham University					
03/09/2013	Nottingham	Hospital		£48.00)		£48.00
		Attending a meeting at Said					
24/09/2013	Oxford	Business School		£19.50)		£19.50
July - Sept	Govt car						£0.00

Organisation Date Name Type of hospitality received

Nottingham 03/09/2013 University Lunch

Dr Catherine Bell - Non Executive Director

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE				OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR ACC/MEALS	i	
11/07/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
15/07/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
02/08/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
14/08/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£9.65			£9.65
22/08/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
10/09/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10	£6.60		£32.70
26/09/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£26.10			£26.10
July-Sept	Govt car						£0.00

Hospitality Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil

Jacqueline Burke - Non Executive Director

DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE					OTHER	TOTAL COST
			AIR	RAIL	TAXI/CAR	ACC/MEALS		
18/09/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£28.80	£7.00			£35.80
20/09/2013	London	Attending an internal meeting		£22.90	£7.00			£29.90
July-Sept	Govt car							£0.00

Hospitality

Received

	Organisation	
Date	Name	Type of hospitality received

Nil